

15 November, 2024

To
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001
Scrip Code: 516110

Sub: Copies of Newspaper Advertisements of Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th September 2024

Respected Sir/Ma'am,

Please find the enclosed copies of newspaper advertisement for Standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter/ Half Year ended 30th September 2024 pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as published in 'Business Standard - All India Edition' on Thursday, November 14, 2024 and 'Global Times' on Friday, November 15, 2024.

Request you to take the above information on record.

For Family Care Hospitals Limited


Amit Tyagi
Chief Financial Officer



Encl: As below

SYSTEMATIX CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED CIN: L91990MP1985PLC002969 Corp. Off: The Capital, "A" Wing, 6 th Floor, No.603-606, Plot No. C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Ph.: (022) 66198000 Email: secretarial@systematixgroup.in Website: www.systematixgroup.in Regd. Off : 206-207, Bansi Trade Centre, 581/5, M.G. Road, Indore - 452001 (M.P)						
STATEMENT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		THREE MONTHS ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEARLY
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	31/03/2024
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	3,667.32	2,927.52	2,012.41	6,594.84	13,708.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	2,699.53	236.76	248.79	2,936.29	6,772.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,699.53	236.76	248.79	2,936.29	6,772.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional items)	2,214.18	174.22	179.57	2,388.40	5,334.63
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	2,214.17	174.22	179.57	2,388.39	5,321.27
6	Equity Share Capital	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	17.06	1.34	1.38	18.40	41.10
	(b) Diluted	17.06	1.34	1.38	18.40	41.10

STATEMENT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		THREE MONTHS ENDED		SIX MONTHS ENDED		YEARLY
		30/09/2024	30/06/2024	30/09/2023	30/09/2024	31/03/2024
		UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	UN-AUDITED	AUDITED
1	Total Income from Operations	1,715.62	932.72	54.36	2,648.34	5,574.90
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax & Exceptional items)	1,190.78	(19.27)	(382.86)	1,171.51	2,960.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional items)	1,190.78	(19.27)	(382.86)	1,171.51	2,960.67
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After Exceptional items)	877.84	(10.17)	(399.37)	867.67	2,192.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	877.84	(10.17)	(399.37)	867.67	2,188.86
6	Equity Share Capital	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03	1,298.03
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic	6.76	(0.08)	(3.08)	6.68	16.89
	(b) Diluted	6.76	(0.08)	(3.08)	6.68	16.89

NOTES : (1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Half Yearly Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (URL of the filings BSE: www.bseindia.com & Company's website www.systematixgroup.in)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Nikhil Khandelwal
Managing Director
DIN : 00016387

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2024

FAMILY CARE HOSPITALS LIMITED (Formerly known as SCANDENT IMAGING LIMITED) CIN: L93000MH1994PLC080842 Regd Address: Plot No. A-357, Road No. 26, Wagale Industrial Estate, MIDC, Thane (West), Maharashtra -400604 Tel No.022 4184 2201 Email: csscandent@gmail.com Web: www.scandent.in						
Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September 2024 (Figures in Rs. lakhs unless stated otherwise)						
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended	
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	31.03.2024
		UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	UnAudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	388.45	396.75	1242.77	785.20	2435.91
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3127.79	30.21	176.19	3158.00	365.92
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4334.21	30.21	176.19	-4304.00	365.92
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-4326.61	22.61	125.90	-4304.00	260.32
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-4326.61	22.61	125.90	-4304.00	260.32
6	Equity Share Capital (FV of Rs. 10 per share)	5401.48	5401.48	5401.48	5401.48	5401.48
7	Earnings Per Share (FV of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted	-8.01	0.04	0.23	-7.97	0.48
						2.32

Notes:

- The Statement of financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. There is no minority interest.
- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 12, 2024 and have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- Segment reporting as per Indian Accounting Standard 108 is not applicable as Company operates only in one segment i.e. Healthcare Services.
- The Company has raised the fund by way of right issue of Rs. 2629.77 lakhs in financial year 2023-24 the status of fund utilized till 30th Sept 2024 is as follows.

PARTICULARS	Proceeds raised by way of right issue		Total Amount Utilised upto 30th Sept 2024		Unutilised Amount
	₹	Lakhs	₹	Lakhs	
Business Development, Sales Branding and Marketing	692.05		692.05		0.00
Meet Working Capital Requirement	1329.81		1329.81		0.00
General Corporate Purposes	607.91		607.91		0.00
Total	2,629.77		2,629.77		0.00

The Company has raised the fund by way of right issue of Rs. 2629.77 lakhs in financial year 2023-24 and on or before 30th September 2024, the full amount is utilized for the object for which it was raised and as on 30th September 2024 unutilised amount is NIL.

- The Company has received the order from Hon'ble High Court of Judicature of Mumbai confirming the deposit of arrears of license fees of Rs. 367.73 lakhs dated 31st July 2024 in Writ Petition No. 1114 of 2024 challenging the order dated 30th September 2024 of the Appellate Court.
- The Company has received the resignation from Dr. Gautam Deshpande (DIN: 00975368), vide his letter dated August 13, 2024 has tendered his resignation as Chief Executive Officer of the Company w.e.f August 13, 2024.
- The Company has received the sale return of discount coupon sold Rs. 7462 lakhs out of which Rs. 6887 lakhs is relating to related party i.e. Dealmoney Distribution & Emarketing Private Limited.
- The Company has withdrawn Leave and License Arrangement with M/s. Dealmoney Commodities Private Limited for office premises situated at Plot No. A356 and A357 in the Thane Industrial Area (Within Wagale Industrial area) Panch Pakhdi Taluka, Thane.
- The Company has withdrawn its plan for acquiring hospital property from related party i.e. Dealmoney Real Estate Private Limited at Mira Road Thane.
- The Company has received the resignation from Ms. Mohini Waghade, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company, vide her letter dated October 01, 2024 and tendered resignation w.e.f October 15, 2024.
- The Company has received the order from Hon'ble Small Causes Court at Mumbai dated October 14, 2024 in I.E. Suit No. 58 of 2019 that the movable properties of the Company be attached for the recovery to the extent to Rs. 368.00 lakhs further the Small Causes Court has directed the Company to maintain status quo and has granted stay for three weeks for the execution of the said order.
- The major income generating unit is at Mira Road i.e. Family Care Hospitals Ltd. Due to termination of the operation and management agreement, was terminated and hospital operation is currently closed.
- The realisation of stock of discount coupon of Rs. 3803.00 lakhs is subject to restart of the hospital activities and other market conditions.
- Previous years / periods figures have been regrouped or reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Company's website www.scandent.in and also the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The above unaudited standalone financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 12 November 2024 and consequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Family Care Hospitals Limited
Lucy Massey
Director
DIN: 09424796

Place : Thane
Date : 12-Nov-24

SBI
Data Centres and Operations Department, State Bank of India,
Global IT Centre, Sector 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

NOTICE INVITING TENDER
RFP NO: SBI/GITC/Data Centres & Cloud/2024/2025/1234
DATED: 14.11.2024

Bids are invited by State Bank of India from eligible bidders for Request for Proposal (RFP) for Procurement of Facility Management Services for Bank's Data Centre at Navi Mumbai. For details, please visit 'Procurement News' at <https://www.sbi.co.in> or <https://bank.sbi> and e-Procurement agency portal <https://etender.sbi/SBI/>

Commencement of download of RFP: From 14.11.2024.
Last date and time for submission of bids: 06.12.2024 up to 16:00 hrs.
DGM (Data Centres and Operations)

GILADA FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LIMITED CIN: L65910KA1994PLC015981 Regd. Office: #105 R.R Takt, 37 Bhoopasandra Main Road, Bangalore- 560094 Ph:080-40620000(30 Lines) Fax: 080-40620008; E-mail: md@giladagroup.com , Website: www.giladafinance.com						
Statealone Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024 (Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)						
(Rs. in Lakhs)						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		
		30-Sep-2024 (Un-audited)	30-Jun-2024 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-2023 (Un-audited)	30-Sep-2024 (Un Audited)	30-Sep-2023 (Un Audited)
1.	Total Income	174.63	176.77	158.00	351.40	295.75
2.	Total Expenses	100.59	103.93	77.26	204.52	156.78
3.	Profit/ Loss before Tax	74.04	72.84	80.74	146.88	138.97
4.	Tax Expenses					
	a) Current Tax	18.66	18.30	20.35	36.96	35.00
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-
5.	Profit for the Period	55.38	54.54	60.39	109.92	103.97
6.	Equity Share Capital	702.46	702.46	702.46	702.46	702.46
7.	Earnings Per Share :					
	1. Basic:	0.39	0.39	0.43	0.78	0.74
	2. Diluted:	0.39	0.39	0.43	0.78	0.74

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the un-Audited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Company at www.giladafinance.com and the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.

For GILADA FINANCE AND INVESTMENTS LTD.
Sd/- (Rajgopal Gilada)
Managing Director (DIN: 08307829)


Place : Bangalore
Date : 13.11.2024

NETLINK SOLUTIONS (INDIA) LIMITED Regd. Off.: 507, Laxmiplaza, Laxmi Indo Estate, Newlink Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 053, Email: netlink@easy2source.com , Web: www.nsl.co.in TEL: 022-26335583; CIN: L45200MH1984PLC034789				
UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024 (Rupees in Lakhs)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Six month ended	Quarter ended
		30.09.2024	30.09.2024	30.09.2023
1	Total income from operations (net)	12.05	22.30	1.75
2	Net Profit before tax and Exceptional items	820.31	1013.25	192.46
3	Net Profit before tax and after Exceptional items	820.31	1013.25	192.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	636.17	806.78	172.41
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	252.92	252.92	252.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	2247.08	2247.08	2247.08
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each)	25.15	31.90	6.82

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/annual Financial Results filed with the BSE Limited (Stock Exchange) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the listed entity. Company url: www.nsl.co.in/financials.php.

Netlink Solutions (India) Limited
Sd/-
Rupa Modi
Whole Time Director (designated as Executive Director & CFO)
DIN- 00378383

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 13, 2024



A Legacy Built on Trust and Integrity

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (Rs in Crores)

Particulars	47% EBITDA (YoY)			112% PAT (YoY)	
	Figures represent Q2 FY24-25			Quarter ended	6 Months ended
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Revenue from operations	759	690	664	1,449	2,587
Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation and Amortization (EBITDA)	107	84	72	191	251
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, and/or exceptional items)	57	37	29	94	72
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	57	37	29	94	72
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	46	31	22	77	62
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	52	30	24	82	59
Equity Share Capital	26	26	26	26	26
Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised)					
- Basic:	17.7	12.0	8.3	29.6	24.0
- Diluted:	17.3	11.8	8.2	29.1	23.6

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 13th November 2024 and limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cosmofirst.com).
- Key numbers of Standalone financial results are as given below. The standalone financial results are available at Company's website.

Particulars	Quarter ended			6 Months ended	Year ended
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
Revenue from operations	723	647	617	1,370	2,391
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	39	19	30	58	43
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	33	16	23	49	39

ASHOK JAIPURIA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR

COSMO FIRST LIMITED
Regd. Off: 1st Floor, Uppal's Plaza, M-6, Jasola District Centre, New Delhi - 110025 CIN: L92114DL1976PLC008355, Tel: 011-49494949, Fax: 011-49494950, E-mail: investor.relations@cosmofirst.com, Website: www.cosmofirst.com

“
With a commitment to transparency and thoughtful decision-making, we aim to create lasting value for our customers and community.
”
Ashok Jaipuria

OUR BUSINESSES:



